506328661 10/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6375411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506242180

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTO OHTE	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	6-9, WAKINOHAMA-CHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU,	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	651-0072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	35507468		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, leec@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALL CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0033-1675PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-10-28Assignment_As_Filed_Notice-of-Non-Recordation_	_0033-1675PUS1#page1.tif
source=2020-10-28Assignment_As_Filed_Notice-of-Non-Recordation_	_0033-1675PUS1#page2.tif
source=2020-10-28Assignment_As_Filed_Notice-of-Non-Recordation_	_0033-1675PUS1#page3.tif
source=2020-10-28Assignment_As_Filed_Notice-of-Non-Recordation_	_0033-1675PUS1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054235 FRAME: 0815 506328661

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

ASSIGNMENT

	B Y B				
Application N	lo. 35/507468	Filed March 22, 20	<u>N9</u>		
Inerest Science(s) of 🌣 Interestorie)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (/ WHEREAS, Yuto OHTE (hereinafter designated as the undersig in:		I certain new and	useful improv	ements
Insert Title of 🗢 Invention	Tire for automobile				
	for which an application for Letters Paundersigned (except in the case of a pro		s of America has I	been executed	by the
Insert Date of 🤝 Signing of Applin	_{On} July 31, 2020		**	888	
insert Name ⇒ of Assignee	WHEREAS, SUMITOMO RUBBER IN	DUSTRIES, LTD.			
Insert Address 👄 of Assignee	of 6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo	-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651	1-0072 Japan		
	its heirs, successors, legal representat desirous of acquiring the entire right, til Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in	tle and interest in and to	said invention and		
Check Box if ⇒ Appropriate	in any foreign countries.				
66 (1995) - 1995 1995 - 1995 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valu the undersigned has (have) sold, assign				

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, ULP

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054235 FRAME: 0816 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	July	31,	2020			Name of Inventor	Yuto	QHTE			
Date					is Ligginouscocció -	Name of Inventor	(Signature) Yu	to OHTE	8	30 DD	
Date						Name of Inventor	(Signature) (Signature)			*	
Date	- 188 		98 	1.000000000000000000000000000000000000		Name of Inventor	(Signature)			***************************************	
Date			2200 11. 400000		18 	Name of Inventor	(Signature)	***************************************			
Date	, santagaganarang				<u></u>	Name of Inventor	(Signature)	::		# 	

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LEP

Page 2 of 2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

October 28, 2020

PTAS

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD SUITE 100 EAST FALL CHURCH, VA 22042-1248



506242180

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, December 28, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506242180

Access Code: X9XQTZ311RU8HV4

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

STEFANIE BRYCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 054235 FRAME: 0818

506242180 09/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6288924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTO OHTE	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	S-9, WAKINOHAMA-CHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU,	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	651-0072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35507468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, leec@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALL CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033-1675PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment__0033-1675PUS1#page1.tif source=Assignment 0033-1675PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/09/2020 REEL: 054235 FRAME: 0819